

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15460 OF 2024

Red Hat India Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Centralised Processing Centre Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner Of Income Tax

Fereshte Sethna a/w Mr. Mrunal Parekh i/b DMD Advocates for  
Petitioner

Akhileshwar Sharma for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

**DATE : 15th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/07/2024 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**