

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.15460 OF 2024

Red Hat India Private Limited		Petitioner
Vs.		
Centralized Processing Centre, Through Assistant Director of Income-tax, CPC, Bengaluru & Ors.		Respondents

Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w. Mr. Abhishek Tilak & Ms Mrunal Parekh
i/b. DMD Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the Respondents.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : 22 JULY, 2024

P. C.

1. At the request of Learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to **5th August, 2024**.
2. Reply-affidavit be placed on record within a period of 10 days from today and a copy of the same be served on the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner well in advance. Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.

3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner has pointed out that the rectification applications filed by the Petitioner for the Assessment Years 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 are pending before the Assessing Officer.
4. Till the adjourned date of hearing, an endeavour be made by the Assessing Officer to consider such applications and pass appropriate orders on the said applications.
5. All contentions of the parties in that regard are expressly kept open.
6. Stand over to **5th August, 2024.**

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]