

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15460 OF 2024

Red Hat India Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Centralised Processing Centre Through The ...Respondents
Commissioner Of Income Tax

Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w Mr. Mrunal Parekh i/b DMD Advocate for
Petitioner.

CORAM: _____
G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

DATE 02 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to **23 September 2024**.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)