

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 15460 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2024.09.27
14:00:19
+0530

Red Hat India Private Limited

... Petitioner

Versus

1. Centralized Processing Centre, Income Tax, CPC,
Bengaluru & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w. Mr. Mrunal Parekh and Mr. abhishek Tilak i/b DMD
Advocates, for petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, for respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

Date : September 23, 2024

P C :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Sharma tenders apology that although we had passed a specific order on 22 July, 2024, no reply affidavit is placed on record and as also for the reason that he was not granted instructions to seek extension of time when moving an appropriate application.

3. As a last chance, we accept Mr. Sharma's request. Let reply affidavit be placed on record within one week from today. Copy of the same be served on the advocates for the petitioner well in advance. We shall hear the parties on the issues as arising in present proceedings on the adjourned date of hearing.

4. Stand over to **30 September, 2024, High on Board.**

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)