

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 15460 OF 2024

Red Hat India Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Vs.
Centralized Processing Centre & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mrunal Parekh, Mr. Abhishek Tilak i/b. DMD Advocates for Petitioner.
Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.
DATE: 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C.

Reply affidavit is handed over by Mr. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents to Mr. Parekh, learned advocate for the petitioner in the Court today itself, although it ought to have been served earlier, knowing that the matter is listed today. In these circumstances, we have no alternative, but to adjourn the proceedings to **07 October 2024**.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)